
County of Solano
Contract Review Worksheet   

Contract Number: #NM-2324-28
(Dept., Division, FY, #)

H&SS - AAA
Authority:

  Dept Head Execute
  CAO Execute

X   BOS Approval Required

NOTE: Please review all instructions on the back of this worksheet before you begin processing.

1. Department/Division: Napa/Solano Area Agency on Aging 2. Date: 6/28/2023

3. Contract Administrator: Elaine Clark 4. Phone Ext: 8792

5. Contract Attributes:    Original    Amendment/Change Order

   Expenditure
   Revenue

MOU
Bid/RFP Required?       Sole Source Contract?

   YES     NO           YES       NO
Amendment/Change Order Number:

   Intergovernmental
   Personal/Professional Svcs 
   Purchase of Goods
   Lease
   Construction
   Other

Bid/RFP No: Contract No: NM-2324-28

Date: Date: 7 / 1 / 2023

Please attach copy of Bid/RFP or justification. Please attach copies of original/amendments.

6. Description of Contract: Modernizing Older CA Nutrition Funding

7. Name of Contractor: California Department of Aging 8.
EIN 

SSN - -

9.
Is Contractor a California Public Pension Plan Retiree?  YES             NO
If yes: Name of Public Pension Plan:        Date of Retirement:  

10.

Does Contractor have a personal relationship in a direct line of supervision in your Department?               YES           NO
If yes, please describe relationship:  

Does Contractor have a personal relationship with someone in another Department?               YES        NO
If yes, please provide Department and describe relationship:  

11. Has County contracted with Contractor previously during this fiscal year?            YES             NO

Please list County department if other than the department listed on number 1 above.

12. Effective Date:
Original Contract:  7 / 1 / 2023
This amendment:   

13.
Termination Date:
By this amendment:

3 / 31 / 2029

14. Contract Budget: 15. Payment Terms: 16. Source of Funds:

Original Contract Amount: $    2,198,830
   Prepaid
   Arrears    Monthly

   Quarterly
   Progress
   Other

   Fed/State Grant
   Fed/State Funding
   County

Specify:_________________
Total of Previous 
Amendments:

$

Current Amendment: $    Fixed
   Actual
   Estimate

Fed Catalog No:
. 

Total Amount of Contract $ 2,198,830 State Legislation:
AB/SB

17. Fund:
Budget 
Unit: 2164 Sub-object: 9569 18. Current Appropriation Sufficient?  YES   NO

19. Proposed Board of Supervisors Agenda Date, if required.  Please attach agenda summary and ATR request. 7 / 25 / 2023

20. Remarks

21. Signature Route:

Department Contract Administrator Dated County Counsel Dated

HR Analyst (for Contract Employees) or
Risk Mgmt (for insurance changes) if applicable 

Dated CAO Analyst Dated

Rev 04/17/2019



California Department of Aging 
NM-2324-28 

FISCAL INFORMATION - To Be Completed by PFM Team
FEDERAL FUNDING:

Federal Grant Amount:  

Source(s):

Federal Funding Amount:

Source(s):

STATE FUNDING:

State Grant Amount:

Source(s):

State Funding Amount: $2,198,830

Source(s): State General Fund

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 
AMOUNT AND PERCENTAGE 
COUNTY REALIGNMENT 
AMOUNT 
OTHER AMOUNT

Source(s):

Budget Unit(s) 2164

Account Code(s) 9569

Original Contract Amount $2,198,830

Previous Amendment(s)

Current Amendment 

New Contract Total: $2,198,830

PLEASE PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION FOR INPUT INTO THE DATABASE. 
THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED BEFORE CONTRACT CAN BE EXECUTED. 



Bill Emlen County Administrator
















































































































